

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.12280 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	16.10.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration has produced written instructions of the respondent No.3 in LR. No.Court Cases/ARC-MM/156/2024 dated 07.10.2025 without any particulars of the amounts withheld by the petitioner Company and seeks further time to produce the entire record pertaining to the petitioner company with regard to the Fixed Deposits. Post on 30.10.2025. In view of the submission of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration, the Respondent No.3-The Assistant Registrar of Chits, Khammam is directed to appear before this Court on 30.10.2025 along with the record pertaining to the petitioner Company. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

		is directed to communicate this order to the respondent No.3. SK, J Note: The Registry is directed to communicate this order to the respondent No.3 forthwith. sj	
--	--	--	--