

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.12280 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.01.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration appearing for the respondents. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration submits that the respondent authorities have conducted a meeting with the petitioner-Chit Fund Company pursuant to the complaint made by the petitioner on 15.12.2025. It is further submitted that certain other complaints have been made by some members of the petitioner-Chit Fund Company. In view of the same, learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time to conduct enquiry to settle the matter. In view of the submissions made by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration, the respondents are directed to conclude the enquiry with regard to complaints made by other members of the petitioner-chit fund company within a period of one (1) month from today. Post on 19.02.2026. SK, J <i>spk</i>	Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.